

T.A No. 3 No. of 2025
CNR No. WBCC01-001238-2025
Present: Ataur Rahman, Judge, Bench-IV
J.O. Code: WB00700

Order No.19
18.06.2026

In view of the direction of the Ld. Chief Judge, City Civil Court, Calcutta, both the appellant and respondent appear today and filed separate haziras through their Ld. Advocates.

As per the direction of the Ld. Chief Judge, the appellant has also filed a true copy of the amended memo of appeal. Let it be kept on record.

Appellant has also filed an application under Order 6 Rule 17 read with Section 151 of CPC.

No copy served on the respondent.

Let the application under Order 6 Rule 17 read with section 151 of CPC be fixed for hearing on 29.07.2026. Objection, if any, in the meantime, but the appellant is directed to supply the true copy of the application of amendment immediately.

D/C by me

Sd/-
Judge, Bench-IV
City Civil Court, Calcutta

Sd/-
Judge, Bench-IV
City Civil Court, Calcutta

