

Title Appeal No. 03 of 2025
CNR No. WBCC01-01238-2025
Present: Ataur Rahman, Judge, Bench-IV
J.O. Code: WB00700

Order No. 20
29.07.2026

The appeal is posted for hearing of the application under Order VI Rule 17 read with Section 151 of CPC, but a condition was imposed that in the meantime a copy would be supplied to the other side.

Petitioner files hazira along with a receipt copy showing that a copy had been supplied yesterday.

Defendant files an application for adjournment for providing time for filing written statement against the said application.

Considering the entire facts and circumstances of this case, prayer for adjournment is allowed.

Fix 10.08.2026 for hearing of amended application. Objection, if any, in the meantime.

D/C by me

Sd/-
Judge, Bench-IV
City Civil Court, Calcutta

Sd/-
Judge, Bench-IV
City Civil Court, Calcutta